Specifications are subject to change without notice  WM30 96 DS 071020		  1
WM30 96
•	Class 0.5S (kWh) according to
EN62053-22
•	Class 2 (kvarh) according to EN62053-23
•	Accuracy ±0.2% RDG (current/voltage)
•	Instantaneous variables readout: 4x4 DGT
•	Energies readout: 9+1 DGT

Communication
Option
How to order WM30-96 AV5 3 H R2 A2 S1 XX
Type Selection
Range codes
AV4: 	 3x220(380)...3x400(690)V
	 1(2)A
	 VLN: 220 to 400 VLN
	 VLL: 380 to 690 VLL
AV5:	 3x220(380)...3x400(690)V
	 5(6)A
	 VLN: 220 to 400 VLN
	 VLL: 380 to 690 VLL
AV6:	 3x57.7(100)...3x133(230)V
	 5(6)A
	 VLN: 57.7 to 133 VLN
	 VLL: 100 to 230 VLL
AV7:	 3x57.7(100)...3x133(230)V
	 1(2)A
	 VLN: 57.7 to 133 VLN
	 VLL: 100 to 230 VLL
Options
XX:	 none
System
3: 	 balanced and
	 unbalanced load:
	 3-phase, 4-wire;
	 3-phase, 3-wire;
	 2-phase, 3-wire;
	 1-phase, 2-wire
A Outputs
XX:	 none
O2: 	 Dual channel static
output
R2: 	 Dual channel relay
output
Power supply
H:	 100-240 +/-10% (90
to 255) VDC/AC
(50/60 Hz)
L:	 24-48 +/-15% (20 to
55) VDC/AC
(50/60 Hz)
B Outputs
XX:	 none
A2: 	 Dual channel 20mA
DC output
V2: 	 Dual channel 10V
DC output
Communication
XX:	 none
S1: 	 RS485/RS232 port
E2: 	 Ethernet / Internet
port
B1:	 BACnet (IP) over
Ethernet
B3:	 BACnet (MS/TP)
over RS485
P1:	 Profibus DP/V0 port
either for pulse proportional to the
active and reactive energy being
measured or/and for alarm outputs.
The instrument can be equipped
with the following modules: RS485/
RS232, Ethernet, BACnet-IP,
BACnet MS/TP or Profibus DP
V0 communication ports, pulse
and alarm outputs. Parameters
programming and data reading